Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/15/2024 10:34:38 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $855,863.41
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $855,863.41
$464,605.00 $388,055.95
$12,300.00 $86,850.11
$6,700.00 $20,920.54
$66,510.00 $12,980.94
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$317,025.00 $252,370.95
$867,140.00 $761,178.49
$19,251.00 $31,123.16
$63,097.00 $59,051.43
($43,846.00) ($27,928.27)
($23,034.00) $66,756.65
$405,183.00 $406,000.69
$382,149.00 $472,757.34

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($32,088.59)
$0.00
($32,088.59)

$76,549.05
($74,550.11)
($14,220.54)
$53,529.06
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$64,654.05
$105,961.51

$11,872.16
$4,045.57
$15,917.73

$89,790.65
$817.69
$90,608.34

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$32,973,329.49
$10,724,499.89
$9,075,690.00
$342,500.00
$53,116,019.38

$27,125,030.77
$5,373,620.42
$3,966,943.00
$7,054,389.96
$1,661,315.77
$4,175,238.86
$1,658,190.47
$2,053,010.37
$53,067,739.62

$2,706,512.18
$2,172,795.00
$533,717.18

$581,996.94
$5,432,710.02
$6,014,706.96

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$34,193,996.05
$10,538,628.61
$9,669,485.35
$275,414.83
$54,677,524.84

$25,593,726.98
$5,819,351.46
$4,984,726.35
$6,893,502.39
$1,874,645.00
$2,278,221.26
$1,339,562.54
$2,204,658.99
$50,988,394.97

$2,709,715.11
$1,931,527.33
$778,187.78

$4,467,317.65
$5,432,710.59
$9,900,028.24

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$1,220,666.56
($185,871.28)
$593,795.35
($67,085.17)
$1,561,505.46

$1,531,303.79
($445,731.04)

($1,017,783.35)

$160,887.57
($213,329.23)
$1,897,017.60
$318,627.93
($151,648.62)
$2,079,344.65

$3,202.93
$241,267.67
$244,470.60

$3,885,320.71
$0.57
$3,885,321.28
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