STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

030 - Franklin County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,973,329.49	\$34,193,996.05	\$1,220,666.56
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,724,499.89	\$10,538,628.61	(\$185,871.28)
Local Sources	\$887,952.00	\$855,863.41	(\$32,088.59)	\$9,075,690.00	\$9,669,485.35	\$593,795.35
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$342,500.00	\$275,414.83	(\$67,085.17)
Total Revenues:	\$887,952.00	\$855,863.41	(\$32,088.59)	\$53,116,019.38	\$54,677,524.84	\$1,561,505.46
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$464,605.00	\$388,055.95	\$76,549.05	\$27,125,030.77	\$25,593,726.98	\$1,531,303.79
Instructional Support Services	\$12,300.00	\$86,850.11	(\$74,550.11)	\$5,373,620.42	\$5,819,351.46	(\$445,731.04)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,700.00	\$20,920.54	(\$14,220.54)	\$3,966,943.00	\$4,984,726.35	(\$1,017,783.35)
Auxiliary Services	\$66,510.00	\$12,980.94	\$53,529.06	\$7,054,389.96	\$6,893,502.39	\$160,887.57
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,661,315.77	\$1,874,645.00	(\$213,329.23)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,175,238.86	\$2,278,221.26	\$1,897,017.60
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,658,190.47	\$1,339,562.54	\$318,627.93
Other Expenditures	\$317,025.00	\$252,370.95	\$64,654.05	\$2,053,010.37	\$2,204,658.99	(\$151,648.62)
Total Expenditures:	\$867,140.00	\$761,178.49	\$105,961.51	\$53,067,739.62	\$50,988,394.97	\$2,079,344.65
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$19,251.00	\$31,123.16	\$11,872.16	\$2,706,512.18	\$2,709,715.11	\$3,202.93
Other Financing Uses:	\$63,097.00	\$59,051.43	\$4,045.57	\$2,172,795.00	\$1,931,527.33	\$241,267.67
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$43,846.00)	(\$27,928.27)	\$15,917.73	\$533,717.18	\$778,187.78	\$244,470.60
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$23,034.00)	\$66,756.65	\$89,790.65	\$581,996.94	\$4,467,317.65	\$3,885,320.71
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$405,183.00	\$406,000.69	\$817.69	\$5,432,710.02	\$5,432,710.59	\$0.57
Ending Fund Balance:	\$382,149.00	\$472,757.34	\$90,608.34	\$6,014,706.96	\$9,900,028.24	\$3,885,321.28

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.